India Umited) (the 'CompanY') towards the Notice dated 19/12/2019 convening the Extra Ordinary General 

Meeting of the Company (the "EOGM Notice") to be held on Tuesday 14/01/2020. 

Through, resolution No.2 of the EOGM Notice, it is proposed raise funds, by issue of 25,00,000 (Twenty Five Lakhs) 

Convertible Equity Warrants ("Warrants" ) at a price of Rs. 21.50 per warrant with each warrant convertible into 1 

(One) Equity Share of Rs. S/- (Rupees Five only) each fully paid up, aggregating to Rs . 5,37,50,000/- (Rupees Five 

Crores Thirty Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand only). 

Subsequent to issuance and circulation of the EOGM Notice the Board of Directors of the Company in their 

meeting held on 10/01/2020 have revised the issue price of warrants from Rs . 21.50 per warrant to Rs. 21.55 per 

W2rrant Accordingly, the issue size has increased from Rs. 5,37,50,000/· (Rupees Five Crores Thirty Seven Lakhs 

Fifty Thousand only) to Rs . 5,38,75,000/- (Rupees Five Crores Thirty Eight Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand only). 

Accordingly, the issue price per warrant and the issue size specifically mentioned in the following para's of the 

EOGM notice: 

1. para 1 of Resolution No.2; 

2. In item no. 2 of the Explanatory Statement: 

• Para 1; 
• point no. 2 (under the head "the total number of securities to be Issue and pricing") 

• para 3 of point no. 3 (under the head "basis on which the price has been arrived atN
) 

should be read as Rs. 21.55 Per warrant (Issue price) and Rs. 5,38,75,000/- (Rupees Five Crores Thirty Eight lakhs 

Seventy Five Thousand only) (issue size) Instead of Rs. 21.50 per warrant and Rs. 5,37,50,000/- (Rupees Five Crores 

Thirty Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) respectively. 

This corrigendum to the EOGM Notice shall form integral part of the notice dated 19/12/2020, circulated to the 

shareholders of the Company. Accordingly, all the concerned shareholders, stock exchanges, depositories, registrar